

**BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:
012-371 and 1804-371
Walworth COUNTY
PCN i42e and i43v
Engineer's Estimate: \$104,252.88**

| | | | | CONTRACTOR | | CONTRACTOR | | CONTRACTOR | |
|-----------------|--|-----------------|-------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| | | | | SMITH AND SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC. TEA, SD | | SHARPE ENTERPRISES, INC. FT. PIERRE, SD | | ANDERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. PIERRE, SD | |
| BID ITEM | | | | BID | ITEM | BID | ITEM | BID | ITEM |
| NUMBER | BID ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT | PRICE | TOTAL | PRICE | TOTAL | PRICE | TOTAL |
| i42e | | | | | | | | | |
| * 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$34,000.00 | \$ 34,000.00 |
| * 110E1140 | Remove Concrete Sidewalk | 125.3 | SqYd | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,253.00 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 5,137.30 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 6,265.00 |
| * 110E1570 | Remove Pedestrian Push Button Pole | 7 | Each | \$ 90.00 | \$ 630.00 | \$ 101.00 | \$ 707.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| * 110E7230 | Remove Pedestrian Push Button for Re | 8 | Each | \$ 45.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 408.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| * 110E7240 | Remove Pedestrian Crossing Sign for R | 8 | Each | \$ 25.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 224.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 216.00 |
| * 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation | 14 | CuYd | \$ 25.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 1,120.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 5,250.00 |
| * 462E0100 | Class M6 Concrete | 17.5 | CuYd | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 26,250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 17,500.00 |
| * 470E0020 | Pipe Handrail | 93.0 | Ft | \$ 140.00 | \$ 13,020.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 12,090.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$ 24,645.00 |
| * 480E0200 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel | 936 | Lb | \$ 5.00 | \$ 4,680.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3,276.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 2,808.00 |
| * 634E0010 | Flagging | 10.0 | Hour | \$ 24.19 | \$ 241.90 | \$ 24.19 | \$ 241.90 | \$ 24.19 | \$ 241.90 |
| * 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | 205.0 | SqFt | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,050.00 | \$ 5.60 | \$ 1,148.00 | \$ 5.55 | \$ 1,137.75 |
| * 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1 | LS | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,123.00 | \$ 2,123.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| * 634E0265 | Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided | 2 | Each | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 448.00 | \$ 896.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| * 634E0400 | Type A Advance Warning Arrow Board | 1 | Each | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,680.00 | \$ 1,680.00 | \$ 1,095.00 | \$ 1,095.00 |
| * 634E2000 | Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade | 160 | Ft | \$ 50.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 8,960.00 | \$ 27.45 | \$ 4,392.00 |
| * 634E2020 | Temporary Curb Ramp | 4 | Each | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| * 635E5910 | Pedestrian Push Button Pole | 6 | Each | \$ 1,515.00 | \$ 9,090.00 | \$ 1,697.00 | \$ 10,182.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 9,900.00 |
| * 635E5915 | Pedestrian Push Button Station | 1 | Each | \$ 385.00 | \$ 385.00 | \$ 432.00 | \$ 432.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 425.00 |
| * 635E5916 | Pedestrian Push Button Station Extensi | 1 | Each | \$ 385.00 | \$ 385.00 | \$ 432.00 | \$ 432.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| * 635E6200 | Miscellaneous, Electrical | 1 | LS | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| * 635E7516 | Reset Pedestrian Push Button | 8 | Each | \$ 480.00 | \$ 3,840.00 | \$ 538.00 | \$ 4,304.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| * 635E7517 | Reset Pedestrian Crossing Sign | 8 | Each | \$ 92.00 | \$ 736.00 | \$ 104.00 | \$ 832.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| * 635E8120 | 2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40 | 71 | Ft | \$ 8.30 | \$ 589.30 | \$ 9.30 | \$ 660.30 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 639.00 |
| * 635E9402 | 2/C #12 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2 | 58 | Ft | \$ 1.80 | \$ 104.40 | \$ 2.05 | \$ 118.90 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 116.00 |
| * 635E9504 | 4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2 | 1,156 | Ft | \$ 2.35 | \$ 2,716.60 | \$ 2.70 | \$ 3,121.20 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 2,890.00 |
| * 651E0040 | 4" Concrete Sidewalk | 631 | SqFt | \$ 10.00 | \$ 6,310.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 13,882.00 | \$ 23.50 | \$ 14,828.50 |
| * 651E7000 | Type 1 Detectable Warnings | 10 | SqFt | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| * 734E0010 | Erosion Control | 1 | LS | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| | Total | | | | \$112,641.20 | | \$174,025.60 | | \$147,549.15 |
| i43v | | | | | | | | | |
| 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| 110E1140 | Remove Concrete Sidewalk | 15.900 | SqYd | \$ 10.00 | \$ 159.00 | \$ 81.00 | \$ 1,287.90 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 795.00 |
| 634E0010 | Flagging | 10.000 | Hour | \$ 24.19 | \$ 241.90 | \$ 24.19 | \$ 241.90 | \$ 24.19 | \$ 241.90 |
| 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | 104.000 | SqFt | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,040.00 | \$ 5.60 | \$ 582.40 | \$ 5.55 | \$ 577.20 |
| 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,680.00 | \$ 1,680.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 634E2020 | Temporary Curb Ramp | 1.000 | Each | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 651E0040 | 4" Concrete Sidewalk | 144.000 | SqFt | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 3,168.00 | \$ 23.50 | \$ 3,384.00 |
| 651E7000 | Type 1 Detectable Warnings | 10.000 | SqFt | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 734E0010 | Erosion Control | 1.000 | LS | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| | Total | | | | \$4,680.90 | | \$14,560.20 | | \$17,248.10 |
| | Total | | | | \$117,322.10 | | \$188,585.80 | | \$164,797.25 |